

29.04.2023

Present : Ms. Vibha Sharma proxy counsel for Sh. Ankit Monga Ld. Counsel for plaintiff.
Sh. Aysh Kumar Ld. Counsel for defendant no. 1.
Defendant no. 2 to 5 are ex-parte.

Since matter was listed for arguments on application u/o 7 rule 11 CPC.

Proxy counsel for plaintiff submits that main counsel for plaintiff is suffering from Covid-19, hence seeks adjournment. Heard.

At this stage counsel for D1 has filed written arguments on application u/o 7 rule 11 CPC. It be taken on record. Copy supplied.

Plaintiff is again directed to comply with order dated 08.12.2022 for next date of hearing.

Matter is adjourned.

Matter be listed for arguments on application u/o 7 rule 11 CPC on 17.08.2023.

(Ramesh Kumar II)
Additional District Judge-01
SHD/KKD/Delhi/29.04.2023