

CS DJ 59468/16
TOFFIQ Vs. GAURAV BHARDWAJ AND ORS
04.08.2023.

Present: Sh. Kameshwar Mishra, Ld. counsel for plaintiff.
Sh. Abhishek Tyagi, Ld. counsel for defendant no.1
and defendant no.2

Heard. Perused.

It is stated by counsel for the defendant that on dt.07.07.2023, his application u/o IX Rule 7 CPC was allowed and order dt.07.06.2019 was set aside. It is further stated that today the matter is fixed for cross-examination of PW1 as well as PW2, however, PW1 is not present. Objection raised by counsel for defendant stating that vide order dt.22.02.2020, right of cross-examination of PW1 has already been closed as Nil. Opportunity given.

Ld. Counsel for the defendant submits that he will move appropriate application for giving one more opportunity to cross-examine PW1 in the interest of justice.

PW2 present, examined-in-chief and part cross-examined.

Cross-examination is deferred at the request of counsel for defendant.

Put up for cross-examination of PW2/RPE on 22.11.2023.

(Surender Mohit Singh)
ADJ-04, North, Rohini Courts,
Delhi/04.08.2023.