

CS DJ 59468/16
TOFFIQ Vs. GAURAV BHARDWAJ AND ORS

22.11.2023

Present: Ld. Counsel for plaintiff along with plaintiff/PW2.
Defendant no.1 in person.

Today the case is fixed for cross examination of PW2, however, it is submitted by defendant no.1 that his counsel is not available today being unwell. Adjournment sought.

Heard.

Last and final opportunity is granted to the defendant to cross examine PW2, for 18.03.2024.

(Kishor Kumar)
ADJ-04, North, Rohini Courts,
Delhi/22.11.2023