

18.03.24

Present: Ld. Counsel for the plaintiff along with PW2 in
person.

Ld. Counsel for the defendants.

An application is filed on behalf of defendant no.1
under Order XVIII Rule 17 CPC. Copy supplied.

Put up the case for reply and arguments on aforesaid
application, for 03.06.2024.

(Kishor Kumar)
ADJ-04, North, Rohini Courts,
Delhi/18.03.24.